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2016
EUROPEAN SENIOR CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS

La Manga Club / Spain

ENTRY FORM

To be sent back to nadjak@tenniseurope.org by 31 July 2016

CATEGORY (Please indicate the category your team intends to enter!)
WEEK 1: 
19 – 24 September 2016
(Captain’s Meeting – Sunday, 18th September 2016 at 16.00 hours)
	Men
	35
	40
	45
	50
	55
	
	Women
	35
	40
	45
	50
	55

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


WEEK 2:  
27September – 2 October 2016 
(Captain’s Meeting – Monday, 26th September 2016 at 16.00 hours)

	Men
	60
	65
	70
	75
	
	Women
	60
	65
	70
	75

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Name of the Club:



Address:
Street     




City        




Country  


2015 National Champion/Runner-Up:


Name of captain/responsible person:


Phone number:



Email:



Mandatory information:

Person representing the team at the Captain’s Meeting - (1 person per team!) 
Name:
____________________________________________________________________________
Surname: 
____________________________________________________________________________

Nationality:  
____________________________________________________________________________

Mobile number:



Email:



NOMINATION DEADLINE (individual players in order of merit for singles):   
When deciding the order of merit, clubs shall take into account the strength of their players considering all available criteria: the ITF ranking, their national ranking list, current year regional and national championship results, as well as head to head records. All above shall accurately reflect the player position on the nomination list. 
The nominations submitted at the entry deadline may be changed until one week before the scheduled first day of the Competition. 
Nomination Deadline: 

The final order of merit is to be sent by the National Association to Tennis Europe to nadjak@tenniseurope.org by the following deadline: 
12th September 2015
for week 1
19st September 2015    
for week 2


Thereafter no change may be made except for reasons of health, injury or bereavement and any such changes must be authorized by Tennis Europe. Players nominated after this date must be placed in the final team position in the order of merit for singles, unless otherwise decided by Tennis Europe.
PLEASE INDICATE THE CAPTAIN
                   

A maximum of two (2) foreign players (of a different nationality to that of the club they represent) are allowed per team.

	Player 1

	Family name
	Date of Birth
	Mobile number

	Surname
	Nationality
	Email



	Player 2

	Family name
	Date of Birth
	Mobile number

	Surname
	Nationality
	Email



	Player 3

	Family name
	Date of Birth
	Mobile number

	Surname
	Nationality
	Email



	Player 4

	Family name
	Date of Birth
	Mobile number

	Surname
	Nationality
	Email



	Player 5

	Family name
	Date of Birth
	Mobile number

	Surname
	Nationality
	Email



	Player 6 (Men’s teams only)

	Family name
	Date of Birth
	Mobile number

	Surname
	Nationality
	Email



	Player 7 (Men’s teams only)

	Family name
	Date of Birth
	Mobile number

	Surname
	Nationality
	Email



	Non-playing captain

	Family name
	Date of Birth
	Mobile number

	Surname
	Nationality
	Email




CAPTAIN’S MEETING DAY – SCHEDULE 

The final seeding of the teams will be determined in the morning of the Captain’s meeting day at the latest. The draws will be made and will be posted together with the final team nominations on-site no later than 12.00 hours. Any comments on the posted draws may be submitted to the referee by 14.00 hours, however must be supported by written documentation from the relevant National Association. Changes of order of merit must be based on recent tournament results. The Tennis Europe Representative must change any clear mistake in the order of merit. If the captain does not notify any amendments before the start of the Captain’s meeting (16.00 hours), the final nomination will apply.
Important notice: It is strongly recommended, to check well in advance with your National Association the last update of the nominations (order of merit) sent by them to the Tennis Europe office.
ENTRY FEE

The entry fee is EUR 250 for each participating club. Payment of the entry fee shall follow the registration of the team for the championships and shall be made by bank transfer to the Tennis Europe account. The payment of the fee shall be made not later than 31 July 2016.
ENTRY DEADLINE

This form must be submitted to the Tennis Europe office in Basel by email to nadjak@tenniseurope.org before 31 July 2016 and must be signed and stamped by the National Association and by the participating club. 

IMPORTANT NOTICE

An entry cannot be accepted if the Entry form is not endorsed by both, the National Association and the Club and/or as long as the entry fee has not been paid.

CONFIRMATION 

We confirm that we have read all the information given in this form. Furthermore, we confirm that all above nominated players are members of our tennis club and that they are eligible to represent our tennis club at the European Seniors Club Championships in the age category applied according to the 2016 European Seniors Club Championships Regulations.

FOR THE CLUB  

Name: ___________________________________
Position : _________________________________________

Date:   ___________________________________
Signature: ________________________________________

Stamp:   __________________________________
FOR THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION  

Name: ___________________________________
Position : _________________________________________

Date:   ___________________________________
Signature: ________________________________________

Stamp:   __________________________________
07.07.16/NK

PAGE  
CH-4059 Basel, Zur Gempenfluh 36

@: nadjak@tenniseurope.org

Tel:      +41 61 335 9045

Fax:     +41 61 331 7253

